Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul A. Marks	10/03/2000
Victoria M. Richon	10/03/2000
Richard A. Rifkind	10/04/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan-Kettering Institute for Cancer Research	
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10281875	
Patent Number:	7126001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-935-3000

Email: sabelardo@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky et al.

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 24th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27499-504 CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle A. Iwamoto

Total Attachments: 4

source=27499-504 CON _Sloan_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0731

500378538

source=27499-504 CON _Sloan_Assignment#page2.tif source=27499-504 CON _Sloan_Assignment#page3.tif source=27499-504 CON _Sloan_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0732 Date of Transmission: October 18, 2007

				RM COVER SHEET S ONLY		
(R	ORM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			2 422	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:	2.	Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies)	
	Paul A. Marks Victoria M. Richon Richard A. Rifkind	October 3, 2000 October 3, 2000 October 4, 2000		Name: Sloan-Kettering Instit 1275 York Avenue New York, New York	tute for Cancer Research	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
	Execution Date: See Above					
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):				
	If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution	date	of the application is		
	A. Patent Application Nos:		В.	Patent No(s):		
	10/281,875, filed October 2 Assignment from parent app			7,126,001 , Issued Oc	ctober 24, 2006	
		Additional numbers	attacl	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom of Concerning document should be maile	-	6.	Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: [_2_]	
	Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Esq.	cu.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00	
	Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, CO GLOVSKY and POP Customer Number: 3. 666 Third Avenue - 2 New York, New York	EO, P.C. 5437 4 th Floor			is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, 99-504 CON for any deficiencies.	
		DO NOT	USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true an	d cor	rect and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the original document.	
M	ichelle A. Iwamoto, Reg. No.: 55,29	6 <u>michello</u> 7	1 5	womots	October 18, 2007	
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature		Date	
То	tal number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: (4)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexanuria, VA 22515-1450

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Paul A. Marks, residing at 7 Rossiter Road, Washington, CT 06793; Victoria M. Richon, residing at 504 E. 63rd Street, Apt. 28M, New York, NY 10021; and Richard A. Rifkind, residing at 425 E. 58th Street, Apt. 48A, New York, NY 10022.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sloan-Kettering Institute for Cancer Research a corporation of the State of

New York having a place of business at 1275 York Avenue,

in the County of New York and State of New York 10021 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on Oct. 4, 2000 and Oct. 5, 2000.

NOVEL CLASS OF CYTODIFFERENTIATING AGENTS AND HISTONE DEACETYLASE INHIBITORS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

(U.S. Serial No. 09/645,430, filed August 24, 2000, claiming benefit of Provisional Application Nos. 60/152,755, filed September 8, 1999 and 60/208,688, filed June 1, 2000).

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0734

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10-03.08 20 Witness: Ushel a Milanda[signature] MAhel A-MILAN JA [printed name] 55 Alder St. [address]	Paul A. Marks	[L.S.]
Jukers, r. 7. 1070/ Date: 10-03-00 20 Witness: Mehel G. Munda [signature] Mabel A. Miran DA. [printed name] 55 aller St. [address]	Victoria M. Richon	[L.S.]
155 aller 57 [address]	•	

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0735

Date Wahel G. Munda 20 Witness: Mabel A. Milanto. 55 alker S1. ynker. 2 7.	[signature] [printed name] [address]	Richard A. Rifkind	_[L.S.]
Date:20 Witness:	[signature] _ [printed name] _ [address]		_[L.S.]

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/18/2007 REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0736